Maine law.
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CHAP. 138. 

Lakeyille Ill., in 
favor of. 

Penobscot In­
dians, nplll'Opl'in" 
tions for. 

Schools, pl'o"is~ 
ions for. 

-committees, 
report of. 

S.l1aries. 

LARBVILLE.-PENOBSCOT INDIANS. 

Resolve in favor of plantation numbered four, range ono, in Ponobsoot oounty, known 

as Lakeville. 

Resolved, That the sum of five hundred and twenty-seven 
dollars and thirty-foul' cents be and the same is hereby appro­
priated as a charitable donation to number foul', range one, Penob­
scot county, known as Lakeville. 

Approved February 18, 1876. 

Clmptcll" 139. 

Resolvo maldng appropriations fur the Penobsoot Tribe of Indians. 

Resolved, That there be paid from the ;;tate treasury to the 
agcnt of the Penobscot tribe of Indians, to be appropriated for the 
benefit of Said tribe as follows: Forty-four hundred and twenty­
nine dollars and seventy cents, amount of interest on their trust 
fund, held by the state for the benefit of said tribe; eighteen hun­
dred dollars for their annual annuity; eight hundred dollars for 
agricultural purposes; foul' hundred dollars for bounty on crops; 
three hundred dollars fOl' salary of agent; one hundred and fifty 
dollars to pay competcntpersons, to be employed by the agent, 
to assist and instruct said Indians iu their agricultural labors, as 
follows: seventy-five dollars on Oldtown and Orson islands, 
thirty-seven dollars and fifty cents on Hemlock, Sugar and Ola­
mon islands, thirty-seven dollars and fifty cents on Mattanawcook 
island, on the same conditions as required by chapter ninety-six 
of the resolves of eighteen hundred and sixty-seven; and one 
hundred dollars to be expended exclusively for chapel repairs. 
The following sl{ms appropriated to be paid from their shore 
rents: four hundred and fifty dollars for schools, to be used in 
employing competent teachers, viz: two hundred and fifty dollars 
on Oldtown island, under the supervision of the superintending 
school committee of Oldtown; eighty dollars on Olamon island, 
under the supervision of the superintending school committee of 
Greellbush; one hundred and twenty dollars on Ma1tanawcook 
island, under the supervision of the superintending school com­
mit.tee of Lincoln, and said committees are required to report as 
directed in resolve approved March seventeenth, eIghteen hun­
dred and sixty; and it is the duty of said agent to see that the 
money is fully expended for the education of the children of said 
tribe; one hundred dollars for salary of their priest, provided, be 
says mass at least twenty-fouL' Sundays during the year, with 


